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Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
M. Talty 37,810.00 l. Lower Hutt Minor Works 1976/77 

2. Christchurch Annual Minor Cabling Contract J. Berg Ltd. 37,800.00 
K. J. WILLIAMS, for Superintending Engineer (Field). 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/114-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

36680 
36593 
36600 
36534 
36632 
36665 
36503 
36658 

36539 
36601 

36516 
36505 

36514 
36612 
36668 

36645 

36645 

36690 

36500 
36427 
35593 
36221 
36498 

34514 
36583 
36485 
36486 

36483 
36558 

35696 

36579 
36466 

36563 
35458 

35471 

36487 

Tariff 
Item 

23.07.009 
25.06.000 
34.02.000 
38.19.235 
38.19.297 
39.01.012 
39.01.012 
39.01.022 

39.02.099 
48.07.041 

48.07.199 
48.21.038 

59.17.019 
68.04.000 
68.04.000 

68.16.009 

68.16.009 

70.11.000 

73.15.461 
73.21.009 
73.23.019 
82.02.012 
83.01.014 

84.10.009 
84.19.059 
84.22.048 
84.22.048 

84.22.048 
84.48.019 

84.59.148 

84.65.002 
85.01.014 

85.03.001 
85.04.001 

85.12.012 

85.19.159 

Goods 

Hi-Gold yolk colouring . . . . . . . . . . 
Min-u-sil, a finely ground silica, used as a filler in silicone rubber 
Solan E 50 %, a super fatting agent, being ethoxylated lanolin .. 
S.R.C. 101, a growth promoting and growth regulating preparation 
Cohedur RL, RS, used as a bonding agent in the rubber industry .. 
Beetle resin BC 336 . . . . . . . . . . 
Phenolic resin BKR 2620, used for surface coatings . . . . 
Resin solution, a foaming agent solution, used for insulation of 

cavity walls of weatherboard and brick veneer buildings 
Tape for the splicing of 8 mm and 16 mm film. . .. .. 
Electro sensitive chart print-out paper, for use with the Scope Data 

printer 
Self-adhesive masking paper for acrylic sheet .. . . . . 
Plain or foil backed data recording tapes, for Fischer and Porter 

traffic counters 
Sleeves of feIt, for use on sammying machines in the tanning industry 
Grindstones and grinding wheels, for sharpening knife blades .. 
Preformed and cup grinding wheels, for sharpening and hollow 

grinding blades 
Carbon or carbon impregnated bearings, packings, seals, braid, tape 

or cloth 
Graphite or graphite impregnated bearings, packings, seals, tape, 

braid, cloth or bursting discs 
Glass envelopes (including bulbs and tubes) for electric lamps, 

electronic valves or the like 
Roping wire to BS 2763, used in the manufacture of wire rope .. 
Giant feed chute, Type GZC 5/216, part of plant for mixing concrete 
Stainless steel kegs, with 50 litres capacity . . . . . . 
Eclipse jig saw blades for cutting metals, plastics or wood .. 
Component parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch sets, as 

may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making cylinder rim night latches and latch sets 

Vickers 45V series model pump . . . . . . . . 
Carter 80 cm tying machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Boom dragline scraper, Type FI4B, part of plant for mixing concrete 
Cement screw conveyor, type ZS 500SB, with butterfly valve, part 

of plant for mixing concrete 
Dratt cruz air logger, used for stacking and loading of logs .. 
Rack type vices, used on drilling machines with through centre 

drilling 
Centrifugal and circulatory vibratory machine, for grinding and 

polishing metal and plastic work pieces 
Hundested ships' propellors . . . . . . . . . . 
Newman 45 kW, 6 pole and Newman 55 kW, 4 pole, agitator drive 

motors for Kinleith waste paper plant 
Alkaline Penlight batteries, AA size, for use in electronic calculators 
Component parts, for use in manufacture of stationary batteries, 

for use as emergency lighting and power 
Coloured glass sheets used as cooking surface for a domestic cooking 

unit 
Arbau control desk type DAOP 5K part of concrete mixing plant 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I B.P. I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free 
Can Free· 

Free· 

Free* Free* Free· 
*or such higher rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.4 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 September 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


