THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer					Amount of Tender Accepted		
 Lower Hutt Minor Works 1976/77 Christchurch Annual Minor Cabling Contract 		• •	• •	M. Talty J. Berg Ltd.	• •			37,810.00 37,800.00
K. J. WILLIAMS, for Superintending Engin								

Tariff Notice No. 1976/114—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No. Item		Goods	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
36680	23.07.009	Hi-Gold yolk colouring	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36593	25.06.000	Min-u-sil, a finely ground silica, used as a filler in silicone rubber	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36600	34.02.000	Solan E 50%, a super fatting agent, being ethoxylated lanolin	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36534	38.19.235	S.R.C. 101, a growth promoting and growth regulating preparation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36632	38.19.297	Cohedur RL, RS, used as a bonding agent in the rubber industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36665	39.01.012	Beetle resin BC 336	Free*	Free*	1100	1
36503	39.01.012	Phenolic resin BKR 2620, used for surface coatings	Free*	Free*		
36658	39.01.022	Resin solution, a foaming agent solution, used for insulation of cavity walls of weatherboard and brick veneer buildings	Free*	Free*		
36539	39.02.099	Tape for the splicing of 8 mm and 16 mm film	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36601	48.07.041	Electro sensitive chart print-out paper, for use with the Scope Data printer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36516	48.07.199	Self-adhesive masking paper for acrylic sheet	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36505	48.21.038	Plain or foil backed data recording tapes, for Fischer and Porter traffic counters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36514	59.17.019	Sleeves of felt, for use on sammying machines in the tanning industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.4
36612	68.04.000	Grindstones and grinding wheels, for sharpening knife blades	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36668	68.04.000	Preformed and cup grinding wheels, for sharpening and hollow grinding blades	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36645	68.16.009	Carbon or carbon impregnated bearings, packings, seals, braid, tape or cloth	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36645	68.16.009	Graphite or graphite impregnated bearings, packings, seals, tape, braid, cloth or bursting discs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36690	70.11.000	Glass envelopes (including bulbs and tubes) for electric lamps, electronic valves or the like	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36500	73.15.461	Roping wire to BS 2763, used in the manufacture of wire rope	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36427	73.21.009	Giant feed chute, Type GZC 5/216, part of plant for mixing concrete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35593	73.23.019	Stainless steel kegs, with 50 litres capacity	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36221	82.02.012	Eclipse jig saw blades for cutting metals, plastics or wood	Free*	Free*		
36498	83.01.014	Component parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making cylinder rim night latches and latch sets	Free*	Free*		
34514	84.10.009	Vickers 45V series model pump	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36583	84.19.059	Carter 80 cm tying machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36485	84.22.048	Boom dragline scraper, Type F14B, part of plant for mixing concrete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
36486	84.22.048	Cement screw conveyor, type ZS 500SB, with butterfly valve, part of plant for mixing concrete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36483	84.22.048	Dratt cruz air logger, used for stacking and loading of logs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36558	84.48.019	Rack type vices, used on drilling machines with through centre	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35696	84.59.148	Centrifugal and circulatory vibratory machine, for grinding and polishing metal and plastic work pieces	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36579	84.65.002	Hundested ships' propellors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36466	85.01.014	Newman 45 kW, 6 pole and Newman 55 kW, 4 pole, agitator drive motors for Kinleith waste paper plant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36563	85.03.001	Alkaline Penlight batteries, AA size, for use in electronic calculators	Free*	Free*		
35458	85.04.001	Component parts, for use in manufacture of stationary batteries, for use as emergency lighting and power	Free*	Free*	Aul Free Can Free*	
35471	85.12.012	Coloured glass sheets used as cooking surface for a domestic cooking unit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
36487	85.19.159	Arbau control desk type DAOP 5K part of concrete mixing plant		Free* higher rate or may in any o	Free* of duty as the ase decide	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 September 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.